
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1457
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Setting up of All India Education Board
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central and State Education Boards are regulating the education system of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government proposes to set up an all India Education Board to develop an integrated education system; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): Education, being a subject in the concurrent List of the Constitution, and the majority of School Education Boards being under the jurisdiction of the State Governments, it is for the respective State/Union Territory Governments to take a view on system of education in States.
(c) and (d): There is no such proposal under consideration.
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